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(1) 

Name 

Tonee Products (1974) Ltd. 
(in receivership) 

(2) 

Address 

Auckland. 

SCHEDULE III-continued 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Steel product manufacturers 

Green, Graeme Thomas J 
McDonald Remuera Company director 
In relation to Tonee Products (1974) Ltd. (in receivership) 

Towers, Vernon Barrie Hamilton . . . Bookseller ... 
Trailpar Distributors Ltd. } New Lynn... Truck and trailer spare parts 

dealers 
Haslam, Peter William , Pakuranga Company director 

In relation to Trailpar Distributors Ltd. 
Trend Enterprises Ltd. . . Dunedin ... 
Underfashions Enterprises Ltd. Dunedin 
Viking Painters Ltd. (in } St. Heliers 

liquidation) 
Kamphaug, Oscar Bryning Auckland ... 

In relation to Viking Painters Ltd. (in liquidation) 
Wesley Caterers Ltd. } Whangaparaoa 
Carpenter, Hugh Alfred Whangaparaoa 

In relation to Weslev Caterers Ltd. 
Williams. Thomas ' Papakura .. 
D. 0. Windle Ltd. Hastings 
Wulf, Joan Matilda Westmere. 
Wulf, Joseph Dietrick Westmere. 

Clothing retailers 
Womenswear retailers ... 
Painters and paperhangers 

Company director 

Caterers 
Company director 

Roofing contractor 
Licensed restaurateurs 
Clothing manufacturer 
Clothing manufacturer 

SCHEDULE IV 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Ollence(s) Occurred 

1978, 1979 

1978, 1979 

1979 
1978 

1978 

1979 
1979 
1978, 1979 

1978, 1979 

1978 
1978 

1978, 1979 
1978, 1979 
1978, 1979 
1978, 1979 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 
Involved in 
Ollence(s) 

$ 

3,761 

300 
709 

512 
1,967 

759 

2,346 

664 
3,167 
1,768 
1,768 

2685 

(6) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 

100 

90 
300 
500 

350 

PERSONS OTHER THAN THOSE 1:--; SCHED\;LE III WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL TAX FOR FAILING TO MAKE TAX DEDUCTJo:--;s FROM 
SOGRCE PAYMENTS OR, HAVING MADE SccH DEDUCTIONS, HAVE FAILED TO ACCOUNT FOR THEM TO THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVE'."s\;E' 
PERSO?--iS CHARGED IN RESPECT OF OFFENCES OccGRRING UP UNTIL 31 MARCH 1977 HAVE BEEN PROCEEDED AGAINST UNDER SECTION 34 OF THE 
INCOME TAX ASSESSMENT ACT 1957. THEREAFTER PROCEEDINGS HAVE BEEN TAKEN UNDER SECTION 369 OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1976. 

(lJ 

~ame 

B. C. Adams Ltd. 
Aldix Moulding Finishers Ltd. 
Alexander, Graeme John 
Alexander, Pita Shand 
Alexander, Shirley Ann .. 
Allan, Craig Adamson 
Allandale Newsagency Ltd. 
Allen, David Reginald ... 
All Round Services (Canterbury) 

Ltd. 
Ansley, Bryan Kenneth ... 
Aplin, Ronald Gordon 
Avon Radiators Ltd. 
Barnaby John Food Parlour Ltd. 
Bassett Sheetmetal Ltd .... 
H.J. Bassett and Sons Ltd. 
Batten Industries Ltd. 
Beamish, Michael George 
Beer, Leslie James 
Best Buy Groceries Ltd. 
Blewitt, Anthony Preston 
J. E. Boyd and Co. Ltd. (in 

liquidation) 
P. J. Bradey Ltd. 

Bricktex Veneers Ltd. 
Bridson, Peter Alan 
Brownie, Colin John Leslie 
Brownlie, James Allan 
Burling, Terence William 
Calverts Ltd. . . 
Capable Construction Co. Ltd. 
Carlaws Fashions Discounters Ltd. 

Carole's Dairy Ltd. 
Carran, Trevor James 
Cass Crete (1975) Ltd. 
Cawood Enterprises Ltd. 
Ceiling Developments Ltd. 
Central Engineering Ltd. 
Chandler, William Robert 
Chibba Bala and Sons Ltd. 
Climo, Iris May 

(2) 

Address 

Taupo 
Christchurch 
Westmere. 
Christchurch 
Westmere .. 
Christchurch 
Fairfield, Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Opotiki 
Papakura . 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Oratia 
Kingsland. 
Hastings 
Woodville 
Christchurch 
Remuera 
Glendowie 

Hamilton. 

Devon port 
Cambridge 
Christchurch 
Pakuranga 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 

Christchurch 
Mount Maunganui 
Christchurch 
Kaitaia 
Manurewa 
Onehunga 
Tuakau 
Pukekohe. 
Hokitika 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Bush contractors 
Picture frame builders . 
Takeaway food proprietor 
Chartered accountant ... 
Takeaway food proprietress 
Footwear retailer 
Bookshop proprietors ... 
Draughtsman 
Cleaners and rubbish disposal 

Cinema operator 
Sign writer 
Radiator repairers 
Restaurant operators 
Sheetmetal merchants ... 
Metallurgists .. 
Manufacturers 
Farmer 
Contractor 
Grocers 
Beauty salon operator .. 
Merchant 

Contractor and general earth-
movers 

Wallboard manufacturers 
Farming Contractor 
T.A.B. agent 
Chiropractor. 
Shearing contractor 
Sheetmetal workers 
Builders 
W'1olesalers and retail clothing 

manufacturers 
Dairy operators 
Builder 
Concrete placers 
Clothing manufacturers 
Ceiling contractors 
Engineers 
Painter 
Market gardeners 
Coffee bar proprietress 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Offence(s) Occurred 

1978, 1979 
1979 
1978, 1979 
1980 
1978, 1979 
1980 
1979 
1980 
1980 

1979 
1979 
1980 
1979 
1980 
1979 
1980 
1979, 1980 
1980 
1980 
1979, 1980 
1979 

1979, 1980 

1979 
1979 
1980 
1979, 1980 
1978 
1979 
1979 
1979 

1980 
1979 
1979 
1978 
1978, 1979 
1979 
1980 
1980 
1980 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 
Involved in 
Offence(s) 

s 
10,904 

271 
707 
314 
707 
103 
316 
527 
437 

263 
318 
426 

1,108 
104 
437 
549 
278 
848 
205 

1,168 
237 

5,307 

618 
762 
424 
948 

8,303 
3,136 
3,976 
7.102 

237 
2,923 

109 
3,088 
4,999 
1,178 

167 
4,322 

286 

(6) 

Amount 
of 

Penal Tax 
Imposed 

s 
500 

75 
100 
300 
100 
101 
60 

110 
100 

50 
100 
200 
600 

80 
100 
200 

50 
300 
100 
250 
100 

1,000 

500 
250 
180 
300 
750 
200 
350 
750 

200 
500 

75 
250 
500 
200 
250 

1,000 
130 


