SCHEDULE III—continued

(1) Name	(2) Address		(3) Occupation or Description		(4) Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred		(5) Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	(6) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
							\$	\$
Tonee Products (1974) Ltd. (in receivership)	Auckland		Steel product manufacturers	•••	1978, 1979	• • •	3,761	
Green, Graeme Thomas								
McDonald	Remuera	• • • •	Company director		1978, 1979		• • •	
In relation to Tonee Products							+ 0.0	
	Hamilton			• • • •	1979		300	
Trailpar Distributors Ltd.	New Lynn	•••	Truck and trailer spare dealers	parts	1978	•••	709	100
Haslam, Peter William	Pakuranga		Company director		1978			
In relation to Trailpar Distribu	itors Ltd.		• •					
Trend Enterprises Ltd	Dunedin		Clothing retailers		1979		512	90
Underfashions Enterprises Ltd	Dunedin		Womenswear retailers		1979		1,967	300
Viking Painters Ltd. (in liquidation)	St. Heliers		Painters and paperhangers	•••	1978, 1979		759	500
Kamphaug, Óscar Bryning In relation to Viking Painters	Auckland Ltd. (in liquidation)	•••	Company director	• • • •	1978, 1979	•••		
Wesley Caterers Ltd.	Whangaparaoa		Caterers		1978		2.346	
Carpenter, Hugh Alfred	Whangaparaoa		Company director		1978		,	
In relation to Wesley Caterers								
137911 Th	Papakura		Roofing contractor		1978, 1979		664	350
D O 377' JL 14-J	Hastings		Licensed restaurateurs		1978, 1979		3,167	
337 10 T . 37-4114-	Westmere		Clothing manufacturer		1978, 1979		1,768	
Wulf Issanh Districk	Westmere		Clothing manufacturer		1978, 1979		1,768	

SCHEDULE IV

Persons Other Than Those in Schedule III Who Have Been Charged With Penal Tax for Failing to Make Tax Deductions From Source Payments or, Having Made Such Deductions, Have Failed to Account for Them to the Commissioner of Inland Revenue. Persons Charged in Respect of Offences Occurring up Until 31 March 1977 Have Been Proceeded Against Under Section 34 of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1957. Thereafter Proceedings Have Been Taken Under Section 369 of the Income Tax Act 1976.

* *	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5) Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	(6) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
Name	Address	Occupation or Description	Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred		
				\$	S
B. C. Adams Ltd.	Taupo	Bush contractors	1978, 1979	10,904	500
Aldix Moulding Finishers Ltd	Christchurch	Picture frame builders	1979	271	75
Alexander, Graeme John	Westmere	Takeaway food proprietor	1978, 1979	707	100
Alexander, Pita Shand	Christchurch	Chartered accountant	1980	314	300
Alexander, Shirley Ann	Westmere	Takeaway food proprietress	1978, 1979	707	100
Allan, Craig Adamson	Christchurch	Footwear retailer	1980	103	101
Allandale Newsagency Ltd	Fairfield, Dunedin	Bookshop proprietors	1979	316 527	60
Allen, David Reginald	Christchurch	Draughtsman	1980	527	110
All Round Services (Canterbury) Ltd.	Christchurch	Cleaners and rubbish disposal	1980	437	100
Ansley, Bryan Kenneth	Opotiki	Cinema operator	1979	263	50
Aplin, Ronald Gordon	Papakura	Signwriter	1979	318	100
Avon Radiators Ltd	Christchurch	Radiator repairers	1980	426	200
Barnaby John Food Parlour Ltd	Christchurch	Restaurant operators	1979	1,108	600
Bassett Sheetmetal Ltd	Christchurch	Sheetmetal merchants	1980	104	80
H. J. Bassett and Sons Ltd	Oratia	Metallurgists	1979	437	100
Batten Industries Ltd	Kingsland	Manufacturers	1980	549	200
Beamish, Michael George	Hastings	Farmer	1979, 1980	278	50
Beer, Leslie James	Woodville	Contractor	1980	848	300
Best Buy Groceries Ltd	Christchurch	Grocers	1980	205	100
Blewitt, Anthony Preston	Remuera	Beauty salon operator	1979, 1980	1,168	250
J. E. Boyd and Co. Ltd. (in liquidation)	Glendowie	Merchant	1979	237	100
P. J. Bradey Ltd	Hamilton	Contractor and general earth- movers	1979, 1980	5,307	1,000
Bricktex Veneers Ltd	Devonport	Wallboard manufacturers	1979	618	500
Bridson, Peter Alan	Cambridge	Farming Contractor	1979	762	250
Brownie, Colin John Leslie	Christchurch	T.A.B. agent	1980	424	180
Brownlie, James Allan	Pakuranga	Chiropractor	1979, 1980	948	300
Burling, Terence William	Dunedin	Shearing contractor	1978	8,303	750
Calverts Ltd	Christchurch	Sheetmetal workers	1979	3,136	200
Capable Construction Co. Ltd	Auckland	Builders	1979	3,976	350
Carlaws Fashions Discounters Ltd.	Auckland	Wholesalers and retail clothing manufacturers	1979	7,102	750
Carole's Dairy Ltd	Christchurch	Dairy operators	1980	237	200
Carran, Trevor James	Mount Maunganui	Builder	1979	2,923	500
Cass Crete (1975) Ltd	Christchurch	Concrete placers	1979	109	75
Cawood Enterprises Ltd	Kaitaia	Clothing manufacturers	1978	3,088	250
Ceiling Developments Ltd	Manurewa	Ceiling contractors	1978, 1979	4,999	500
Central Engineering Ltd	Onehunga	Engineers	1979	1,178	200
Chandler, William Robert	Tuakau	Painter	1980	167	250
Chibba Bala and Sons Ltd	Pukekohe	Market gardeners	1980	4,322	1,000
		Coffee bar proprietress	1980	286	130